GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7044
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2000

SC/STPERSONS DEPUTED TO U.N.O.
SHAMSHER SINGH DULLO

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons from the Ministry of Rural Development and affiliated Organisations were deputed/sponsored/sent to UNO, its affiliated Organisations/other International organisations from January 1, 1996 till date in different grades and persons belonging to the SCs and STs and OBCs among them and their percentage as compared to the total such assignments; and

(b) the reasons for discrimination?

Answer

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRISUNDAR LAL PATWA)
(a): Three. None of them belong to SCs/STs and OBCs.

(b): The services of these Officers were sought by the Organisations by name keeping in view their subject specialisation.
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